VALID from 1st of August, 2025

Case

Cvisa

C visa (Russian)

Cvisa under age 6 years

C visa age between 6-12 years

Cvisa - APPEAL

D visa

D visa - APPEAL

INR

9.050

3.520

4.530

16.090

11.060

16.090



Other service

Emergency Travel Document (ETD, for EU citizens) 3.020
Legalization (diplomatic) 2.520
Registration of death 0
Registration of marriage 0
Registration of birth 0
Registration of divorce 0

Acknowledgement of paternity 0



Certificate (presented copy)

Certificate (other consular certificate)

Certificate (signature of natural person)

Certificate (copy)

Consular fee (outside Europe)

|dentification card - administrative fee

Passport (under age 12 years)

Passport (age between 12-18)

Passport (under age 12 years, in case of 3 children)

1.510

3.020

3.020

2.020

4.530

2.020

2.220

3.220

810



Issuing civil status certificate from the online registrar

Please note that for any passport applications, and for any other consular cases the following
consular fee shall be paid in addition:

Also we would like to call your attention to the police clearance certificate fee:

Request of Document (from Hungary)

Certified translation to foreign language

Certificate (copy)

In total:

4.530

2.520

4.530

2.020

9.070



