VALID from 1st of August, 2025

Case	INR
C visa	9.050
C visa (Russian)	3.520
C visa under age 6 years	0
C visa age between 6-12 years	4.530
C visa - APPEAL	16.090
D visa	11.060
D visa - APPEAL	16.090

Other service	
Emergency Travel Document (ETD, for EU citizens)	3.020
Legalization (diplomatic)	2.520
Registration of death	0
Registration of marriage	0
Registration of birth	0
Registration of divorce	0
Acknowledgement of paternity	0

Certificate (presented copy)	1.510
Certificate (other consular certificate)	3.020
Certificate (signature of natural person)	3.020
Certificate (copy)	2.020
Consular fee (outside Europe)	4.530
Identification card - administrative fee	2.020
Passport (under age 12 years)	2.220
Passport (age between 12-18)	3.220
Passport (under age 12 years, in case of 3 children)	810

Issuing civil status certificate from the online registrar	0
Please note that for any passport applications, and for any other consular cases the following consular fee shall be paid in addition:	4.530
Also we would like to call your attention to the police clearance certificate fee:	
Request of Document (from Hungary)	2.520
Certified translation to foreign language	4.530
Certificate (copy)	2.020
In total:	9.070